2023 Memorial Day Circuit
May 25 - 29, 2023

Limited Aged Classes
Added Money and Entry Fees

entry fee added money
4 yr old Open (show twice for one entry fee) $1200 $7500
4 yr old NP/AMA  (show twice for one entry fee) $900 $5000 (prorated)
(options: show in NP, show in AMA or combo, but can only go to the herd once- combo EF $1350.00)
5/6 yr old Open (show twice for one entry fee) $1200 $7500
5/6 yr old NP/AMA (show twice for one entry fee)  $900 $5000 (prorated)

(options: show in NP, show in AMA or combo, but can only go to the herd once- combo EF $1350.00)

**@Go rounds for the LAE classes will be held on Thursday and Friday
*Finals will be held Saturday and Sunday after the Youth

Weekend Classes
Added Money and Entry Fees

Entry Fee Added Money
Open $324 $500
NP/AMA $324 $500 (combo entry fee-$459.00)
Youth (fresh cattle) $99
25,000 Novice $324 $500
25,000 Nov-NP $324 $500
2,000 LR $174
5,000 Novice $324 $500
5,000 Nov-NP $324 $500
50,000 AMA $324 $500
15,000 AMA $174

35,000 NP $174



Pen #1 (inside)

Open

NP/AMA
25,000 Novice
25,000 Nov-NP
50,000 AMA
5,000 Nov-NP
Youth (fresh cattle)
LAE Finals

Open

NP/AMA

Youth (fresh cattle)
25,000 Novice
25,000 Nov-NP
2,000 LR
5,000 Nov
5,000 Nov-NP
50,000 AMA
15,000 AMA
35,000 NP

*entry fees and added money are the same all 3 days

Class Order

Saturday and Sunday

Class Order
Monday

Added Money

$500
$500

$500
$500

$500
$500
$500

*show starts at 8:00 AM each day

Pen #2 (outside)

2,000 LR (settling cattle 25 NOV)
15,000 AMA (settling cattle 25 NP)
5,000 Novice

35,000 NP (settling cattle 5 NP)

Entry Fee

$324
$324 (combo EF $459)
$99
$324
$324
$174
$324
$324
$324
$174
$174




