2023 Memorial Day Circuit May 25 - 29, 2023

Limited Aged Classes Added Money and Entry Fees

entry fee added money
4 yr old Open (show twice for one entry fee) \$1200 \$7500
4 yr old NP/AMA (show twice for one entry fee) \$900 \$5000 (prorated)
(options: show in NP, show in AMA or combo, but can only go to the herd once-combo EF \$1350.00)

5/6 yr old Open (show twice for one entry fee) \$1200 \$7500 5/6 yr old NP/AMA (show twice for one entry fee) \$900 \$5000 (prorated) (options: show in NP, show in AMA or combo, but can only go to the herd once- combo EF \$1350.00)

Weekend Classes Added Money and Entry Fees

Open	Entry Fee \$324	Added Money \$500
NP/AMA	\$324	\$500 (combo entry fee-\$459.00)
Youth (fresh cattle)	\$99	
25,000 Novice	\$324	\$500
25,000 Nov-NP	\$324	\$500
2,000 LR	\$174	
5,000 Novice	\$324	\$500
5,000 Nov-NP	\$324	\$500
50,000 AMA	\$324	\$500
15,000 AMA	\$174	
35,000 NP	\$174	

^{**}Go rounds for the LAE classes will be held on Thursday and Friday

^{**}Finals will be held Saturday and Sunday after the Youth

Class Order Saturday and Sunday

Pen #1 (inside)	Pen #2 (outside)	
Open NP/AMA 25,000 Novice 25,000 Nov-NP 50,000 AMA 5,000 Nov-NP Youth (fresh cattle) LAE Finals	2,000 LR (settling cattle 25 NOV) 15,000 AMA (settling cattle 25 NP) 5,000 Novice 35,000 NP (settling cattle 5 NP)	

Class Order Monday

	Added Money	Entry Fee

Open	\$500	\$324
NP/AMA	\$500	\$324 (combo EF \$459)
Youth (fresh cattle)		\$99
25,000 Novice	\$500	\$324
25,000 Nov-NP	\$500	\$324
2,000 LR		\$174
5,000 Nov	\$500	\$324
5,000 Nov-NP	\$500	\$324
50,000 AMA	\$500	\$324
15,000 AMA		\$174
35,000 NP		\$174

^{*}entry fees and added money are the same all 3 days

^{*}show starts at 8:00 AM each day